

P

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2005

(From the judgement and order dated 05/11/2004 in CRLA No. 983/2004 & CRLWP No. 1650/2004 & CRLWP No. 1742/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

SAQUIB ABDUL HAMEED NACHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

CRLMP.NO(s). 10943-10945

(c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 18/10/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Sushil Kumar, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petition.

There shall be interim stay of the trial pending before the POTA Special Court, Mumbai.

(Veera Verma)

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

Court Master